
Bellevue (NE) (9-16, 5-15) -vs- Montana Western (MT) (11-13, 9-11)
02/14/26 at Dillon, MT

 
 

 
 
Bellevue (NE) 57

Montana Western (MT) 77

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Site: Dillon, MT

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Bellevue (NE) 15 16 10 16 57
Montana Western (MT) 15 22 21 19 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Zakiyyah Muhammad * 23 5-10 0-1 4-4 2-8 10 4 0 2 2 0 14
05 Karoline Ellison * 32 5-8 0-0 3-5 2-1 3 1 5 4 0 3 13
04 Joy Beran * 32 4-10 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 11
23 Dru Zoucha * 27 3-10 3-10 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 9
24 Drasoni Kyles * 29 2-10 1-4 2-2 0-2 2 4 2 3 0 1 7
21 Taylee Wharton 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Jhanel Coleman 20 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
13 Emma Russell 19 0-7 0-6 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 2 0 0 0
45 Tarryn Godsey 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
03 Mailey Malone 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-60 6-27 11-13 8-27 35 16 10 15 2 4 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 1-7   14.29 % 4-4   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 3-8   37.50 % 1-1   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 0-6   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 2-6   33.33 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 20-60   33.3 % 6-27   22.2 % 11-13   84.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 4 1st-08:46

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Tayva Phillips * 34 6-10 1-3 3-3 0-2 2 2 2 3 0 1 16
23 Isabella Lund * 33 5-9 0-0 2-5 2-1 3 0 8 2 0 1 12
4 Keke Davis * 24 4-8 0-2 3-3 3-6 9 2 1 0 1 0 11
10 Ava Bellach * 31 1-8 1-7 0-0 0-6 6 1 0 1 0 2 3
5 Maile Wilcox * 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
22 Bailee Sayler 29 9-17 4-9 3-3 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 1 25
24 Kyle Pancost 16 3-4 0-0 1-2 3-6 9 1 0 2 3 1 7
33 Mila Hawk 14 1-3 0-1 1-3 0-1 1 2 4 1 0 1 3
1 Brooke Deyak 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Gio Horner 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Sammi Love 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 29-61 6-24 13-19 8-32 40 10 16 12 4 7 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 1-7   14.29 % 4-6   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 8-19   42.11 % 4-9   44.44 % 2-3   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
4th Quarter 8-12   66.67 % 0-3   0.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
Total 29-61   47.5 % 6-24   25.0 % 13-19   68.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 35
Largest Lead: 22 4th-
07:03



1st Box Score
Bellevue (NE) 15

Montana Western (MT) 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Zakiyyah Muhammad 3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 1 0 4
5 Karoline Ellison 8 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
4 Joy Beran 9 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
23 Dru Zoucha 6 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Drasoni Kyles 7 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 5
21 Taylee Wharton 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Jhanel Coleman 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
13 Emma Russell 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
45 Tarryn Godsey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Mailey Malone 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 5-14 1-7 4-4 1-8 9 5 2 3 1 2 15
35.7 % 14.3 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Tayva Phillips 9 2-3 1-2 1-1 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 6
23 Isabella Lund 9 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
4 Keke Davis 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ava Bellach 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Maile Wilcox 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Bailee Sayler 7 2-3 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
24 Kyle Pancost 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1
33 Mila Hawk 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Brooke Deyak 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Gio Horner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Sammi Love 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-14 1-7 4-6 1-8 9 2 2 3 1 1 15
35.7 % 14.3 % 66.7 %



2nd Box Score
Bellevue (NE) 16

Montana Western (MT) 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Zakiyyah Muhammad 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 2
5 Karoline Ellison 7 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 3
4 Joy Beran 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
23 Dru Zoucha 10 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 9
24 Drasoni Kyles 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
21 Taylee Wharton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Jhanel Coleman 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
13 Emma Russell 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
45 Tarryn Godsey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Mailey Malone 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-15 3-8 1-1 1-8 9 2 5 5 0 1 16
40.0 % 37.5 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Tayva Phillips 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
23 Isabella Lund 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Keke Davis 5 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 4
10 Ava Bellach 6 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
5 Maile Wilcox 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
22 Bailee Sayler 4 3-5 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 9
24 Kyle Pancost 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
33 Mila Hawk 7 1-3 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 2
1 Brooke Deyak 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Gio Horner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Sammi Love 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 8-19 4-9 2-3 4-7 11 1 5 3 0 1 22
42.1 % 44.4 % 66.7 %



3rd Box Score
Bellevue (NE) 10

Montana Western (MT) 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Zakiyyah Muhammad 5 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0 4
5 Karoline Ellison 9 2-5 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 4
4 Joy Beran 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
23 Dru Zoucha 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Drasoni Kyles 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
21 Taylee Wharton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Jhanel Coleman 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Emma Russell 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Tarryn Godsey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Mailey Malone 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 4-16 0-6 2-4 3-6 9 4 1 2 1 0 10
25.0 % 0.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Tayva Phillips 7 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Isabella Lund 9 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 5
4 Keke Davis 5 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
10 Ava Bellach 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Maile Wilcox 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Bailee Sayler 9 3-6 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 7
24 Kyle Pancost 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 0 2 0 4
33 Mila Hawk 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
1 Brooke Deyak 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Gio Horner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Sammi Love 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-16 1-5 4-5 2-10 12 4 5 1 2 0 21
50.0 % 20.0 % 80.0 %



4th Box Score
Bellevue (NE) 16

Montana Western (MT) 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Zakiyyah Muhammad 8 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
5 Karoline Ellison 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 1 4
4 Joy Beran 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
23 Dru Zoucha 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Drasoni Kyles 5 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2
21 Taylee Wharton 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Jhanel Coleman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Emma Russell 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Tarryn Godsey 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Mailey Malone 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-15 2-6 4-4 3-5 8 5 2 5 0 1 16
33.3 % 33.3 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Tayva Phillips 9 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 6
23 Isabella Lund 9 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 1 4
4 Keke Davis 9 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 1 0 4
10 Ava Bellach 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0
5 Maile Wilcox 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Bailee Sayler 9 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 4
24 Kyle Pancost 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Mila Hawk 1 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
1 Brooke Deyak 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Gio Horner 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Sammi Love 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-12 0-3 3-5 1-7 8 3 4 5 1 5 19
66.7 % 0.0 % 60.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Bellevue (NE) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Montana Western (MT)
TURNOVER  by KYLES,DRASONI 09:42

09:36 MISS LAYUP by LUND,ISABELLA
BLOCK  by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH 09:36
REBOUND DEF by ZOUCHA,DRU --
GOOD LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH(in the paint) 09:24 2-0 V 2

09:00 MISS JUMPER by BELLACH,AVA
REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH(in the paint) 08:46 4-0 V 4

08:27 MISS 3PTR by BELLACH,AVA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ZOUCHA,DRU 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,TAYVA
-- ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,TAYVA

07:54 4-2 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by LUND,ISABELLA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by KYLES,DRASONI 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KEKE
07:27 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KEKE

-- REBOUND OFF by LUND,ISABELLA
07:21 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,TAYVA(in the paint)

FOUL  by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH 07:21
07:21 4-5 H 1 GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,TAYVA

MISS 3PTR by ZOUCHA,DRU 07:06
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:04 SUB IN by SAYLER,BAILEE
07:04 SUB OUT by WILCOX,MAILE
06:49 MISS 3PTR by BELLACH,AVA

REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH --
FOUL  by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH 06:34
SUB IN by COLEMAN,JHANEL 06:34
SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH 06:34

06:20 TURNOVER  by LUND,ISABELLA
STEAL  by KYLES,DRASONI 06:19
GOOD LAYUP by KYLES,DRASONI(in the paint) 06:18 6-5 V 1

06:11 6-8 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,TAYVA
-- ASSIST  by LUND,ISABELLA

GOOD 3PTR by KYLES,DRASONI 05:53 9-8 V 1
ASSIST  by COLEMAN,JHANEL --

05:37 MISS 3PTR by SAYLER,BAILEE
REBOUND DEF by KYLES,DRASONI --
MISS LAYUP by KYLES,DRASONI 05:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by WHARTON,TAYLEE 05:29
SUB IN by RUSSELL,EMMA 05:29
SUB OUT by KYLES,DRASONI 05:29
SUB OUT by ZOUCHA,DRU 05:29

05:29 SUB IN by PANCOST,KYLE
05:29 SUB OUT by DAVIS,KEKE
05:09 TURNOVER  by PANCOST,KYLE

STEAL  by ELLISON,KAROLINE 05:08
MISS LAYUP by BERAN,JOY 04:53

04:53 BLOCK  by PANCOST,KYLE
-- REBOUND DEF by BELLACH,AVA

04:43 MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,TAYVA
REBOUND DEF by ELLISON,KAROLINE --

04:20 FOUL  by BELLACH,AVA
04:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by ELLISON,KAROLINE 04:20 10-8 V 2
GOOD FT by ELLISON,KAROLINE 04:20 11-8 V 3



04:03 TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,TAYVA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:49
MISS 3PTR by WHARTON,TAYLEE 03:35

-- REBOUND DEF by WILCOX,MAILE
FOUL  by COLEMAN,JHANEL 03:25

03:25 MISS FT by PANCOST,KYLE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:25 11-9 V 2 GOOD FT by PANCOST,KYLE
SUB IN by GODSEY,TARRYN 03:25
SUB OUT by BERAN,JOY 03:25
TURNOVER  by ELLISON,KAROLINE 03:06

03:06 STEAL  by PANCOST,KYLE
FOUL  by GODSEY,TARRYN 02:58

02:58 MISS FT by LUND,ISABELLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:58 11-10 V 1 GOOD FT by LUND,ISABELLA
MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,EMMA 02:40

-- REBOUND DEF by SAYLER,BAILEE
02:31 MISS 3PTR by WILCOX,MAILE

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JHANEL --
TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,EMMA 02:14
SUB IN by BERAN,JOY 02:14
SUB IN by KYLES,DRASONI 02:14
SUB OUT by GODSEY,TARRYN 02:14
SUB OUT by WHARTON,TAYLEE 02:14

02:14 SUB IN by HAWK,MILA
02:14 SUB OUT by LUND,ISABELLA
02:02 11-12 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by SAYLER,BAILEE
01:35 FOUL  by HAWK,MILA

GOOD FT by BERAN,JOY 01:35 12-12
GOOD FT by BERAN,JOY 01:35 13-12 V 1
SUB IN by ZOUCHA,DRU 01:35
SUB OUT by ELLISON,KAROLINE 01:35

01:35 SUB IN by WILCOX,MAILE
01:35 SUB OUT by BELLACH,AVA
01:10 13-14 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by SAYLER,BAILEE(in the paint)

FOUL  by ZOUCHA,DRU 01:10
01:10 13-15 H 2 GOOD FT by SAYLER,BAILEE
01:10 SUB IN by LUND,ISABELLA
01:10 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,TAYVA

MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,EMMA 00:48
-- REBOUND DEF by BELLACH,AVA

00:21 MISS LAYUP by PANCOST,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JHANEL --
MISS 3PTR by ZOUCHA,DRU 00:12
REBOUND OFF by RUSSELL,EMMA --
GOOD LAYUP by BERAN,JOY(in the paint) 00:02 15-15
ASSIST  by KYLES,DRASONI --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bellevue (NE) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Montana Western (MT)
09:57 MISS JUMPER by SAYLER,BAILEE

REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH --
09:53 SUB IN by HAWK,MILA
09:53 SUB IN by SAYLER,BAILEE
09:53 SUB OUT by WILCOX,MAILE
09:53 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,TAYVA

MISS LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH 09:36
REBOUND OFF by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH --
TURNOVER  by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH 09:36



09:22 MISS JUMPER by HAWK,MILA
-- REBOUND OFF by LUND,ISABELLA

09:18 MISS LAYUP by LUND,ISABELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,KEKE

FOUL  by ELLISON,KAROLINE 09:18
09:18 15-16 H 1 GOOD FT by DAVIS,KEKE
09:18 15-17 H 2 GOOD FT by DAVIS,KEKE
09:18 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,TAYVA
09:18 SUB OUT by SAYLER,BAILEE

MISS LAYUP by KYLES,DRASONI 09:03
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KEKE

08:55 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,KEKE
REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH --
MISS 3PTR by KYLES,DRASONI 08:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BELLACH,AVA
08:00 MISS 3PTR by HAWK,MILA

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,KEKE
07:57 15-19 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,KEKE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BERAN,JOY 07:44
-- REBOUND DEF by HAWK,MILA

07:39 15-21 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,TAYVA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAWK,MILA

TURNOVER  by KYLES,DRASONI 07:26
07:16 MISS 3PTR by BELLACH,AVA

REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by ELLISON,KAROLINE(in the paint) 06:58 17-21 H 4

06:58 FOUL  by DAVIS,KEKE
GOOD FT by ELLISON,KAROLINE 06:58 18-21 H 3
SUB IN by COLEMAN,JHANEL 06:58
SUB OUT by BERAN,JOY 06:58

06:42 TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,TAYVA
06:42 SUB IN by WILCOX,MAILE
06:42 SUB IN by SAYLER,BAILEE
06:42 SUB OUT by HAWK,MILA
06:42 SUB OUT by BELLACH,AVA

GOOD 3PTR by ZOUCHA,DRU 06:33 21-21
ASSIST  by ELLISON,KAROLINE --

06:14 21-24 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SAYLER,BAILEE
-- ASSIST  by LUND,ISABELLA

SUB IN by ZOUCHA,DRU 05:59
SUB IN by RUSSELL,EMMA 05:59
SUB IN by BERAN,JOY 05:59
SUB OUT by KYLES,DRASONI 05:59
SUB OUT by ZOUCHA,DRU 05:59
SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH 05:59
MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,EMMA 05:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SAYLER,BAILEE
05:31 21-27 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by SAYLER,BAILEE

-- ASSIST  by WILCOX,MAILE
MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,EMMA 05:13

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KEKE
05:02 MISS LAYUP by LUND,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,EMMA --
TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,EMMA 04:59

04:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:59 SUB IN by PANCOST,KYLE
04:59 SUB OUT by DAVIS,KEKE
04:47 TURNOVER  by WILCOX,MAILE

STEAL  by ELLISON,KAROLINE 04:46
MISS LAYUP by BERAN,JOY 04:41

-- REBOUND DEF by PANCOST,KYLE
04:23 MISS 3PTR by SAYLER,BAILEE



REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,EMMA --
TURNOVER  by ELLISON,KAROLINE 04:13

04:13 SUB IN by DEYAK,BROOKE
04:13 SUB IN by HAWK,MILA
04:13 SUB OUT by WILCOX,MAILE
04:13 SUB OUT by LUND,ISABELLA
03:52 21-30 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by SAYLER,BAILEE

-- ASSIST  by HAWK,MILA
GOOD 3PTR by ZOUCHA,DRU 03:18 24-30 H 6
ASSIST  by ELLISON,KAROLINE --

02:54 24-32 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by HAWK,MILA(in the paint)
FOUL  by BERAN,JOY 02:54

02:54 MISS FT by HAWK,MILA
REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH --
SUB IN by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH 02:54
SUB IN by KYLES,DRASONI 02:54
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,EMMA 02:54
SUB OUT by ELLISON,KAROLINE 02:54

02:54 SUB IN by BELLACH,AVA
02:54 SUB OUT by SAYLER,BAILEE

MISS 3PTR by KYLES,DRASONI 02:37
-- REBOUND DEF by PANCOST,KYLE

02:25 TURNOVER  by PANCOST,KYLE
TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,JHANEL 02:12

02:11 STEAL  by HAWK,MILA
01:59 24-35 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by BELLACH,AVA

-- ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,TAYVA
GOOD LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH(in the paint) 01:44 26-35 H 9
ASSIST  by BERAN,JOY --

01:28 MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,TAYVA
-- REBOUND OFF by PANCOST,KYLE

01:23 26-37 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by PANCOST,KYLE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ZOUCHA,DRU 01:06 29-37 H 8
ASSIST  by KYLES,DRASONI --

00:41 MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,TAYVA
REBOUND DEF by ZOUCHA,DRU --
GOOD JUMPER by BERAN,JOY 00:22 31-37 H 6
ASSIST  by COLEMAN,JHANEL --

00:05 MISS 3PTR by BELLACH,AVA
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JHANEL --
MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,JHANEL 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bellevue (NE) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Montana Western (MT)
10:00 SUB IN by SAYLER,BAILEE
10:00 SUB OUT by WILCOX,MAILE

MISS LAYUP by ELLISON,KAROLINE 09:51
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ZOUCHA,DRU 09:46

-- REBOUND DEF by SAYLER,BAILEE
09:28 MISS JUMPER by LUND,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH --
TURNOVER  by ELLISON,KAROLINE 09:07

08:43 31-39 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by LUND,ISABELLA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KYLES,DRASONI 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by BELLACH,AVA
08:14 31-41 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by SAYLER,BAILEE

-- ASSIST  by LUND,ISABELLA
07:56 FOUL  by DAVIS,KEKE



GOOD FT by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH 07:56 32-41 H 9
GOOD FT by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH 07:56 33-41 H 8

07:44 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,KEKE
BLOCK  by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH 07:44
REBOUND DEF by BERAN,JOY --
GOOD LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH(in the paint) 07:31 35-41 H 6

07:06 35-43 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,KEKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LUND,ISABELLA

FOUL  by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH 07:06
07:06 35-44 H 9 GOOD FT by DAVIS,KEKE

GOOD LAYUP by ELLISON,KAROLINE(in the paint) 06:56 37-44 H 7
06:39 MISS 3PTR by SAYLER,BAILEE

REBOUND DEF by ZOUCHA,DRU --
GOOD LAYUP by BERAN,JOY(in the paint) 06:28 39-44 H 5
ASSIST  by ELLISON,KAROLINE --

06:13 39-46 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SAYLER,BAILEE(in the paint)
06:10 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by COLEMAN,JHANEL 06:10
SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH 06:10

06:10 SUB IN by WILCOX,MAILE
06:10 SUB OUT by BELLACH,AVA

GOOD JUMPER by ELLISON,KAROLINE(in the paint) 05:48 41-46 H 5
FOUL  by BERAN,JOY 05:40

05:40 41-47 H 6 GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,TAYVA
05:40 41-48 H 7 GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,TAYVA

SUB IN by RUSSELL,EMMA 05:40
SUB OUT by ZOUCHA,DRU 05:40
MISS LAYUP by ELLISON,KAROLINE 05:13

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KEKE
REBOUND DEF by KYLES,DRASONI --

05:02 MISS 3PTR by SAYLER,BAILEE
04:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:59 SUB IN by PANCOST,KYLE
04:59 SUB OUT by DAVIS,KEKE

FOUL  by KYLES,DRASONI 04:30
TURNOVER  by KYLES,DRASONI 04:30

04:29 TURNOVER  by WILCOX,MAILE
MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,JHANEL 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by PANCOST,KYLE
SUB IN by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH 04:14
SUB OUT by BERAN,JOY 04:14

04:14 SUB IN by HAWK,MILA
04:14 SUB IN by BELLACH,AVA
04:14 SUB OUT by LUND,ISABELLA
04:14 SUB OUT by SAYLER,BAILEE
04:02 MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,TAYVA

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JHANEL --
MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,EMMA 03:55
REBOUND OFF by ELLISON,KAROLINE --
MISS LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH 03:37

03:37 BLOCK  by PANCOST,KYLE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:37 SUB IN by SAYLER,BAILEE
03:37 SUB IN by LUND,ISABELLA
03:37 SUB OUT by WILCOX,MAILE
03:37 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,TAYVA

MISS 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH 03:33
-- REBOUND DEF by BELLACH,AVA

03:20 41-50 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by LUND,ISABELLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAWK,MILA

FOUL  by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH 03:20
03:20 MISS FT by LUND,ISABELLA



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by BERAN,JOY 03:20
SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH 03:20

03:18 41-51 H 10 GOOD FT by LUND,ISABELLA
SUB IN by ZOUCHA,DRU 03:18
SUB OUT by ELLISON,KAROLINE 03:18
MISS 3PTR by ZOUCHA,DRU 02:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:41 MISS LAYUP by SAYLER,BAILEE

-- REBOUND OFF by PANCOST,KYLE
02:29 41-53 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by PANCOST,KYLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HAWK,MILA
01:59 FOUL  by PANCOST,KYLE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:59
SUB IN by ELLISON,KAROLINE 01:59
SUB OUT by ZOUCHA,DRU 01:59
MISS 3PTR by BERAN,JOY 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BELLACH,AVA
01:33 MISS 3PTR by BELLACH,AVA

REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,EMMA --
MISS JUMPER by ELLISON,KAROLINE 01:20

-- REBOUND DEF by PANCOST,KYLE
01:10 41-56 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by SAYLER,BAILEE

-- ASSIST  by LUND,ISABELLA
00:40 FOUL  by SAYLER,BAILEE

MISS FT by ELLISON,KAROLINE 00:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ELLISON,KAROLINE 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by PANCOST,KYLE
SUB IN by ZOUCHA,DRU 00:40
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JHANEL 00:40

00:40 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,TAYVA
00:40 SUB OUT by SAYLER,BAILEE
00:25 FOUL  by HAWK,MILA

MISS LAYUP by BERAN,JOY 00:10
00:10 BLOCK  by PANCOST,KYLE

-- REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,TAYVA
00:04 MISS 3PTR by BELLACH,AVA

-- REBOUND OFF by PANCOST,KYLE
00:00 41-58 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by PANCOST,KYLE(in the paint)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Bellevue (NE) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Montana Western (MT)
09:56 SUB IN by SAYLER,BAILEE
09:56 SUB OUT by WILCOX,MAILE

TURNOVER  by ZOUCHA,DRU 09:50
09:49 STEAL  by BELLACH,AVA

-- ASSIST  by LUND,ISABELLA
09:48 41-60 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,TAYVA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ELLISON,KAROLINE 09:28
09:26 STEAL  by PHILLIPS,TAYVA
09:25 TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,TAYVA

STEAL  by ELLISON,KAROLINE 09:24
TURNOVER  by BERAN,JOY 09:19

09:18 STEAL  by BELLACH,AVA
09:14 TURNOVER  by SAYLER,BAILEE

GOOD 3PTR by BERAN,JOY 08:45 44-60 H 16
ASSIST  by ELLISON,KAROLINE --

08:14 44-62 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by LUND,ISABELLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,KEKE



FOUL  by KYLES,DRASONI 08:14
08:14 MISS FT by LUND,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH --
SUB IN by GODSEY,TARRYN 08:14
SUB OUT by BERAN,JOY 08:14
MISS LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH 07:46
REBOUND OFF by ELLISON,KAROLINE --
MISS 3PTR by ZOUCHA,DRU 07:41

-- REBOUND DEF by LUND,ISABELLA
07:34 44-64 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,TAYVA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LUND,ISABELLA
MISS JUMPER by KYLES,DRASONI 07:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by WHARTON,TAYLEE 07:16
SUB OUT by KYLES,DRASONI 07:16
FOUL  by GODSEY,TARRYN 07:03

07:03 44-65 H 21 GOOD FT by SAYLER,BAILEE
07:03 44-66 H 22 GOOD FT by SAYLER,BAILEE
07:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by ELLISON,KAROLINE 06:33 46-66 H 20
06:25 46-68 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,TAYVA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LUND,ISABELLA
MISS LAYUP by GODSEY,TARRYN 06:06
REBOUND OFF by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH(in the paint) 05:56 48-68 H 20

05:47 TURNOVER  by LUND,ISABELLA
MISS 3PTR by ZOUCHA,DRU 05:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH 05:10

05:10 BLOCK  by DAVIS,KEKE
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KEKE

05:03 TURNOVER  by BELLACH,AVA
GOOD LAYUP by ELLISON,KAROLINE(in the paint) 04:55 50-68 H 18
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:54
FOUL  by ZOUCHA,DRU 04:53
SUB IN by RUSSELL,EMMA 04:53
SUB OUT by ZOUCHA,DRU 04:53

04:46 MISS LAYUP by SAYLER,BAILEE
REBOUND DEF by WHARTON,TAYLEE --

04:34 FOUL  by PHILLIPS,TAYVA
SUB IN by BERAN,JOY 04:20
SUB OUT by GODSEY,TARRYN 04:20
TURNOVER  by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH 04:19

04:18 STEAL  by SAYLER,BAILEE
03:59 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KEKE

REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,EMMA --
MISS JUMPER by BERAN,JOY 03:41

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KEKE
03:15 50-70 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by SAYLER,BAILEE

ASSIST  by ELLISON,KAROLINE --
GOOD 3PTR by WHARTON,TAYLEE 03:04 53-70 H 17

02:38 53-72 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,KEKE(in the paint)
02:22 FOUL  by SAYLER,BAILEE

GOOD FT by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH 02:22 54-72 H 18
GOOD FT by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH 02:22 55-72 H 17
SUB IN by MALONE,MAILEY 02:22
SUB IN by KYLES,DRASONI 02:22
SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,ZAKIYYAH 02:22
SUB OUT by ELLISON,KAROLINE 02:22

01:55 MISS 3PTR by SAYLER,BAILEE
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,KEKE

01:49 55-74 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,KEKE(in the paint)



TURNOVER  by MALONE,MAILEY 01:38
01:36 STEAL  by LUND,ISABELLA
01:35 55-76 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by LUND,ISABELLA(in the paint)
01:26 FOUL  by PHILLIPS,TAYVA

GOOD FT by KYLES,DRASONI 01:26 56-76 H 20
GOOD FT by KYLES,DRASONI 01:26 57-76 H 19
SUB IN by GODSEY,TARRYN 01:26
SUB OUT by BERAN,JOY 01:26

01:26 SUB IN by HAWK,MILA
01:26 SUB IN by PANCOST,KYLE
01:26 SUB IN by LOVE,SAMMI
01:26 SUB IN by HORNER,GIO
01:26 SUB IN by DEYAK,BROOKE
01:26 SUB OUT by DAVIS,KEKE
01:26 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,TAYVA
01:26 SUB OUT by LUND,ISABELLA
01:26 SUB OUT by SAYLER,BAILEE
01:26 SUB OUT by BELLACH,AVA
00:58 MISS 3PTR by HORNER,GIO

REBOUND DEF by MALONE,MAILEY --
MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,EMMA 00:47

-- REBOUND DEF by LOVE,SAMMI
00:24 TURNOVER  by HAWK,MILA

MISS JUMPER by KYLES,DRASONI 00:16
-- REBOUND DEF by HORNER,GIO

FOUL  by KYLES,DRASONI 00:14
FOUL  by KYLES,DRASONI 00:11

00:11 57-77 H 20 GOOD FT by HAWK,MILA
00:11 MISS FT by HAWK,MILA

REBOUND DEF by GODSEY,TARRYN --
MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,EMMA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by PANCOST,KYLE


